# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as successor in interest to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as successor in interest to Lehman Commercial Paper Inc., as Administrative Agent		03/03/2015	national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

900317599

Name:	West Corporation
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Asset Direct Mortgage, LLC
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	BuyDebtCo, LLC
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA
Name:	Cosmosis Corporation
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
	TRADEMARK

City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO
Name:	InterCall Telecom Ventures, LLC
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	InterCall, Inc.
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Intrado Command Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY
Name:	Intrado Communications of Virginia Inc.
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Name:	Intrado Inc.
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
	TDADEMADIA

	·	
Name:	Intrado Information Systems Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Intrado International, LLC	
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	Northern Contact, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Stargate Management LLC	
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	
Name:	The Debt Depot, LLC	
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	West Asset Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Irvine	
	TDADEMARK	

l	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	West Asset Purchasing, LLC
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA
Name:	West At Home, LLC
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	West Direct, LLC
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	West Direct II, Inc.
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA
Name:	West Facilities, LLC
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	West Interactive Corporation
	TRADEMARK

Street Address:	5 Park Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	West International Corporation	
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	West Receivables Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Worldwide Asset Purchasing, LLC	
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	
Name:	GEO911, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	
Name:	Positron Public Safety Systems Corp.	
Street Address:	2 Park Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
<u> </u>	TDADEMADIA	

Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	
Name:	Masys Corporation	
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	
Name:	Televox Software, Incorporated	
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	West Notifications Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	West Customer Management Group, LLC	
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	Intrado Communications Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Omnium Worldwide, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza	
	TDADEMADK	

[	0 11 4400
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA
Name:	West Direct, Inc.
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	West Business Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	5 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2917953	SMART SELL
Registration Number:	3132774	SMARTSELL
Registration Number:	3399513	SMARTSELL ONLINE
Registration Number:	2952960	SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	3395759	
Registration Number:	2876655	DECEASED CARE
Registration Number:	2898970	ONE SOURCE
Registration Number:	3703129	ESSENTIAL SAVINGS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919 286-8000

**Email:** PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

**REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0166** 

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625-4912	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter	
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Slaughter/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2015	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=Termination Trademarks#page1.tif		
source=Termination Trademarks#page2.tif		
source=Termination Trademarks#page3.tif		
source=Termination Trademarks#page4.tif		
source=Termination Trademarks#page5.tif		

source=Termination Trademarks#page6.tif source=Termination Trademarks#page7.tif source=Termination Trademarks#page8.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 3, 2015, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as successor in interest to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as successor in interest to Lehman Commercial Paper Inc. (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent"), for itself and the other lenders (collectively, "Lenders") from time to time parties to the Credit Agreement referred to below, in favor of each of West Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("West"), West Asset Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the other entities listed on <a href="Schedule 1">Schedule 1</a> (collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in such Credit Agreement.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of October 5, 2010 (as amended, supplemented and/or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among West, the Lenders, the Administrative Agent and the other agents and parties thereto, which amends and restates the Credit Agreement, dated as of October 24, 2006, by and among West, the lenders from time to time party thereto, the Administrative Agent and the other parties thereto, as amended, supplemented and/or otherwise modified;

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 24, 2006 (as amended supplemented and/or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "IP Security Agreement"), by and among West, the Administrative Agent and the other parties thereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, each of the Grantors, granted security interests to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties in certain trademark registrations owned by such Grantors, including the trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule 2</u> (the "Trademark Collateral"), notice of which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the Reel and Frame numbers set forth on <u>Schedule 2</u>;

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Partial Release Letter, dated as of the date hereof, from the Administrative Agent to the Grantors and certain other parties, the Administrative Agent released any security interest granted by the Grantors in the Trademark Collateral;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby re-pledges to the applicable Grantors the Trademark Collateral and releases any and all security interest it has against the Trademark Collateral, without any representation, warranty, or recourse of any kind.

If and to the extent the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such right, title or interest in such Trademark Collateral to the applicable Grantor as set forth on <u>Schedule 2</u>, without any representation, warranty, or recourse of any kind.

At the Grantors' sole cost and expense, the Administrative Agent shall take any and all reasonably required further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns, designees or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments, which are in form and substance satisfactory to Administrative Agent), reasonably requested by the Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Administrative Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Manarina Direc

**REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0169** 

# SCHEDULE 1

# **Grantors**

Grantor Name	Type of Organization
West Corporation	Corporation
Asset Direct Mortgage, LLC	Limited Liability Company
BuyDebtCo, LLC	Limited Liability Company
Cosmosis Corporation	Corporation
InterCall Telecom Ventures, LLC	Limited Liability Company
InterCall, Inc.	Corporation
Intrado Command Systems, Inc.	Corporation
Intrado Communications of Virginia Inc.	Corporation
Intrado Inc.	Corporation
Intrado Information Systems Holdings, Inc.	Corporation
Intrado International, LLC	Limited Liability Company
Northern Contact, Inc.	Corporation
Stargate Management LLC	Limited Liability Company
The Debt Depot, LLC	Limited Liability Company
West Asset Management, Inc.	Corporation
West Asset Purchasing, LLC	Limited Liability Company
West At Home, LLC	Limited Liability Company
West Business Solutions, LLC	Limited Liability Company
West Direct, LLC	Limited Liability Company
West Direct II, Inc.	Corporation
West Facilities, LLC	Limited Liability Company
West Interactive Corporation	Corporation
West International Corporation	Corporation
West Receivable Services, Inc.	Corporation
Worldwide Asset Purchasing, LLC	Limited Liability Company
West Direct, Inc.	Corporation

Grantor Name	Type of Organization
GEO911, Inc.	Corporation
Positron Public Safety Systems Corp.	Corporation
Masys Corporation	Corporation
Televox Software, Incorporated	Corporation
West Notifications Group, Inc.	Corporation
West Customer Management Group, LLC	Limited Liability Company
Intrado Communications Inc.	Corporation
Omnium Worldwide, Inc.	Corporation

# SCHEDULE 2

Trademark Registrations

		INEW TOINS, INEW TOINS TOUTS					
10/25/2006	3415/0575	LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER, INC., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 745 SEVENTH AVENUE					
-AND-	-AND-	-AND-					
,		ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 1525 W.T. HARRIS BLVD. MAIL CODE NC 0680 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28262					
8/12/2009	4042/0725	WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL	West Corporation	Registered	22-Aug-06	3132774	SMARTSELL
10/25/2006	3415/0575	LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER, INC., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 745 SEVENTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019					
-AND-	-AND-	-AND-					
8/12/2009	4042/0725	WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 1525 W.T. HARRIS BLVD. MAIL CODE NC 0680 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28262	WEST CORPORATION	Registered	11-Jan-05	2917953	SMART SELL
Recordation	Security interest	party)			Date/Registration Date	No./Registration No.	
Date of	Reel/Frame of	Holder of Unreleased Liens (secured	Current Owner	Status		Application	Trademark

Date of Recordation	4/6/2010	-AND-	8/12/2009	-AND-	10/25/2006	4/6/2010	4/6/2010
Reel/Frame of Security Interest	4180/0617	-AND-	4042/0725	-AND-	3415/0575	4180/0617	4180/0617
Holder of Unreleased Liens (secured party)	WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 1525 W.T. HARRIS BLVD., MAIL CODE 0680 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28262	-AND-	WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 1525 W.T. HARRIS BLVD., MAIL CODE 0680 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28262	-AND-	LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER, INC., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 745 SEVENTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019	WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 1525 W.T. HARRIS BLVD., MAIL CODE 0680 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28262	WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 1525 W.T. HARRIS BLVD., MAIL CODE 0680 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28262
Current Owner	West Corporation					WEST ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC.	WEST ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC.
Status	Registered					Registered	Registered
Filing Date/Registration Date	11-Mar-08					24-Aug-04	2-Nov-04
Application No./Registration No.	3395759					2876655	2898970
Trademark	SPECTRUM AND DESIGN					DECEASED CARE	ONE SOURCE

Date of Recordation	04/06/2010							
Reel/Frame of Security Interest	4180/0673							
Holder of Unreleased Liens (secured party)	WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL	ASSOCIATION, AS	ADMINISTRATIVE	AGENT	1525 W.T. HARRIS BLVD, MAIL	CODE 0680	CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA	28262
Current Owner	WEST	CORPORATION						
Status	Registered							
Application Filing No./Registration No. Date	27-Oct-2009							
Application No./Registration No.	3703129							
Trademark	ESSENTIAL SAVINGS 3703129							

**RECORDED: 03/04/2015**